OrderName

303 Taxi

425 MANUFACTURING

A & J Sewer Service Inc

A Messe Supply Corp

A-1 Roofing Company

Abt Electronics, Inc.

Access One Inc

Accurate Biometrics Inc.
ACTIVE INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Adolph Kiefer & Assocs
Adventist Glenoaks Hospital
Agile Sports Technologies

Al Warren Oil Co

ALAMO MUSIC CENTER INC
All-Ways Transportation Services
Alpha Baking Co Inc

ALTERNATIVE LOGISTICS TECHNOLOGIES

Amazon

American Taxi Dispatch Inc

Anderson Elevator

Anderson Lock Company Ltd

Apple Computer, Inc

Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc

Arbiterpay Trust Account

Arcon Associates

Arizona State University - Learning Ent.
Arlington Lanes

Arlington Power Equipment Inc

Arthur J Gallagher Risk

Athletic Equipment Source

Athletico Management Lic

AVI Systems Inc

AVR WHEELING HOTEL TENANT LLC
Axess Transportation

B & H Photo Video Inc

BADGER MATS LLC

Baker Tilly US, LLP

Bandwith Management Inc Elec/Comm Constr

Bank of New York Mellon
Barnes & Noble #2032
Barrington Community Unit
Belvedere Banquets

Total

$179,232.83
$26,607.69
$27,231.75
$39,087.69
$42,500.00
$59,519.55
$93,674.26
$29,090.00
$40,841.00
$39,076.93
$224,301.91
$174,000.00
$1,030,723.68
$36,153.57
$1,799,746.00
$47,748.28
$406,332.50
$920,206.39
$66,362.00
$78,989.50
$119,601.25
$3,785,160.80
$55,645.38
$501,192.94
$624,241.90
$47,750.00
$32,647.22
$26,523.34
$119,064.27
$26,998.00
$324,994.39
$349,895.60
$40,075.23
$223,466.00
$66,991.02
$31,864.01
$110,000.00
$110,401.00
$2,301,950.00
$33,419.74
$182,149.94
$62,024.76



Bestway Charter Transportation Inc
BitSight Technologies Inc

Bleacher America Inc

BMO Mastercard

Bob'S Dairy Serv

Bornquist Inc

Brex Solutions, Inc.

Brightly Software Inc.

Brightmont Academy

Brucker Company

Burlington English Inc

C.O.R.E. Academy

Calumet Paint & Wallpaper Inc
Camelot Therapuetic Schools, LLC
Cannon Cochran Mgmt Servs Inc
Canopy Bldg Maint & Snow Plowing
CARE SOLACE INC

CARNEGIE LEARNING INC
Cassandra Strings

Cdc Llc

CDW GOVERNMENT INC - 2

Cengage Learning Inc

Center For Autism & Related Disorders
Central Distributing Co Inc

Change Academy at Lake of the Ozarks LLC
Chicago Classic Coach Llc

Chicago Communications, Llc
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
ClI Solutions (Services & Contracts)
CITICARE SERVICES LLC

City of Rolling Meadows

Clientfirst Consulting Grp

CoatX Professional Painting LLC

Coca Cola Bottling Company
COLLABORATIVE STUDENT TRANSPORTATION LLC
College Board - AP Tests & Memb Fees
Com Ed Contractor Builder Serv
COMMERCIAL SPECIALTIES, INC.
Computer Information Concepts Inc
Concert Sound Systems

Condenser People Inc

Connections Day School South Campus
Conserv Farm Supply

$29,356.00
$27,900.00
$73,150.07
$3,172,823.58
$34,489.92
$39,905.68
$3,003,958.70
$87,343.46
$119,246.51
$37,116.18
$28,512.00
$195,283.77
$44,086.25
$141,717.88
$933,078.56
$300,547.00
$72,349.00
$132,695.06
$195,793.43
$57,766.00
$484,371.13
$44,563.14
$68,033.69
$84,896.11
$102,395.09
$131,487.00
$318,272.52
$235,000.00
$86,417.00
$258,879.00
$239,031.99
$93,835.31
$117,156.22
$141,981.72
$34,591.81
$621,222.00
$39,256.47
$38,028.00
$190,862.00
$39,261.79
$84,901.24
$133,878.02
$146,380.53



Constellation

Continental Press Inc

Cook County Department of Public Health
Cornerstone Energy Group Inc
Correct Digital Displays Inc
COURAGEOUS CONVERSATION LLC
Cove School

COZEN O'CONNOR

Crown Trophy

CRW Inc

Cs2 Design Group Llc

Curriculum Associates Inc
DANCE PARTY DJS

Dell Computers

Direct Fitness Solution

Distributive Education Clubs of lllinois
DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
District Production Services (DPS)
Dorri Cook Ci & Ct

Dreisilker Elec Motors Inc
Durabiilt Fence I, Inc.

EAB GLOBAL INC

Eastern lllinois University

Ebsco

Edge Sports Apparel Lic
EDUCATION ADVANCED INC
Education Framework Inc
ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC
Elite Soccer

Elk Grove Village

EMBRACE EDUCATION

Esscoe Llc

Evanston/Skokie School Dist 65
Exelon Corporation

Felicity Schools Llc

Fiber Platform Lic

Field Turf Usa Inc

FORMSTACK LLC

FORWARD SPACE LLC

FOX PARTNERS LLC

Fox Run Golf Links

Franczek Pc

Frank P Cooney Co Inc

$2,456,361.43
$49,190.91
$26,371.81
$39,849.52
$112,000.73
$84,780.00
$359,288.50
$39,555.00
$44,436.52
$29,468.00
$47,102.50
$28,150.00
$66,350.00
$867,489.25
$1,779,306.44
$50,747.00
$32,400.00
$127,168.55
$65,867.50
$25,760.06
$74,215.00
$33,000.00
$371,830.00
$44,945.07
$25,950.50
$35,020.00
$28,910.00
$273,735.98
$250,000.00
$118,827.95
$30,043.49
$564,076.47
$194,393.25
$1,393,869.79
$447,697.22
$309,190.96
$2,054,783.49
$30,023.76
$252,353.79
$203,397.71
$25,201.00
$139,552.64
$231,544.73



Frontline Technologies Group Llc
Gabriels Landscaping & Tree Service Inc
Gale Group

Gand Music

Garda Cash Logistics

Gewalt Hamilton Associates Inc

Giant Steps

Goldstar Learning Inc

Gordon Food Service

GORDON REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI LLP
Grainger

Grand Prairie Transit EIk Grove
Graphic 14 Inc

Grassroots Landscape Specialities, Inc.
Graybar Electric Co Inc

Green Associates Inc

Groot Recycling & Waste Services
Halogen Supply Co Inc

HARGRAVE BUILDERS

Harper College - Acct Services

HD Supply Facilities Maintenance Ltd
HEAVENLY PIANOS INC

Henricksen And Co Inc

HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES
High 5 Print Wear Inc

Hilti Inc

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

Home Depot

HORIZON EDUCATION

lasb Publications

Ictm Mathematics Contest

IHSA

IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
Imagine Learning Inc

IMAGINE LEARNING LLC

Indecor Inc

Ingram Library Services

Inspec Inc

INTERIOR INVESTMENTS LLC
Interiors For Business Inc

lowa Jag Inc

ISBE

Itsavvy Llc

$95,786.62
$40,910.00
$74,991.22
$43,530.94
$25,457.04
$45,870.49
$190,511.31
$80,395.64
$754,507.17
$142,287.57
$68,455.43

$11,783,767.87

$71,330.73
$33,113.00
$332,215.79
$352,820.68
$275,853.72
$31,642.94
$47,450.00
$278,191.84
$400,740.67
$99,125.00
$330,033.49
$66,656.86
$161,955.64
$49,003.28
$33,538.23
$82,586.34
$90,000.00
$50,427.00
$31,126.58
$31,203.10
$87,562.15
$68,326.66
$107,276.66
$53,066.84
$25,231.87
$49,891.25
$159,864.21
$145,695.93
$60,000.00
$90,470.00
$486,984.55



J W Pepper & Son Inc
JACOBS AND SON INC.
Jamf Software

John Deere Co

Johnson Floor Company Inc
JOSEPH ACADEMY
Jostens (Yearbooks)
Jostens Awards
Journeyed.Com Inc

JUDGE ROTENBERG EDUCATIONAL CENTER

Kaeser & Blair Inc

Karin K Tweedie

KHAN ACADEMY INC

Ki (Krueger International)

Kiefer Specialty Flooring

Kimball Midwest, Inc.

KK STEVENS PUBLISHING CO
KLETT WORLD LANGUAGES INC
Kriha Boucek LLC

L & W Supply Corp

Lab Development LLC

Lake County High Schools Technology Camp
Landmark Visibility Solutions
Langton Snow Solutions Inc
Language Line Services Inc
Learning Effects Inc

Learning House

Learnwell

Leslie Shankman School Corporation
Levato Group

Lewis University

LEXIALEARNING SYSTEMS LLC
Little City Foundation

Logicmonitor

LOW VOLTAGE SOLUTIONS INC
Lowes Companies Inc

Macmillian Holdings Llc

MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION CO INC
MARYVILLE ACADEMY
MCNICHOLS COMPANY
MCWILLIAMS ELECTRIC CO INC
Media Impact Group Lic
MEDIMPACT HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS INC

$25,589.56
$204,439.00
$157,302.30
$170,237.76
$421,356.16
$176,277.81
$179,801.39
$209,504.23
$167,458.36
$276,542.46
$31,828.29
$33,275.00
$81,668.00
$148,060.09
$145,301.00
$25,808.49
$68,708.46
$292,167.44
$108,752.50
$38,600.66
$28,996.21
$62,398.50
$57,015.00
$291,581.61
$57,194.20
$26,818.05
$134,797.21
$101,345.63
$55,303.36
$60,874.75
$62,583.71
$27,060.00
$276,077.44
$32,088.00
$1,124,295.86
$53,735.70
$61,970.82
$712,276.13
$668,861.87
$44,099.91
$104,761.00
$72,729.67
$2,605,848.98



Metro Prep

Michael Wagner & Sons Inc
Michaels Uniform Co

Midland Paper

Midwest Machinery Resources Llc
MIDWEST MUSICAL IMPORTS
Morel Travel

Music & Arts

Mutual Target Associates
Nanoscience Instruments

National Louis University

Neuco Inc

Neuro Educational Specialists
NeuroRestorative

New Connections Academy

New Hope Academy - East Campus
Nexus - Onarga Family Healing
Nino's Pizzeria & Catering

North Cook Isc

Northlight Color Digital Printing Soluti
Northwest Comm Hosp Occ & Emp Health
NSSEO

Oconomowoc Residential Programs Inc
Ombudsman Ed Services Ltd

Omni Youth Service

On Time Embroidery

Orchard Academy

Pactt Learning Center

Palatine Pack Timing Llc

PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA

Parkland Preparatory Academy Inc
Partition Pros

PAYMENTWORKS INC

Pepper Construction Co

PEPPER ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC

Pepsi Cola Beverages

PERRY WEATHER LLC
Perspectives Ltd

PIANO FORTE CHICAGO INC
Pioneer Manufacturing Co
Pitney Bowes

Pmmg Inc

Polar Electro Inc

$349,899.36
$53,138.60
$50,500.30
$87,813.70
$69,269.00
$97,085.00
$59,298.00
$102,898.22
$136,192.00
$124,037.83
$291,700.00
$114,227.74
$34,100.00
$485,462.01
$485,675.75
$54,281.34
$264,229.67
$39,473.70
$158,078.49
$65,533.37
$37,315.80
$6,662,727.17
$651,307.84
$38,220.00
$49,412.50
$36,448.92
$52,136.64
$80,637.76
$30,550.00
$122,985.00
$68,854.90
$25,274.00
$30,000.00

$17,808,602.90

$487,980.95
$126,888.12
$26,574.00
$30,529.00
$31,900.00
$65,135.20
$103,246.87
$27,795.00
$54,666.76



Porter Pipe & Supply
Powerschool Group LLC
PRASINO ENGINEERING LLC
Project Lead the Way (PLTW)
Proquest LLC

Prospect Heights SD 23

Quincy University

Quinlan And Fabish Music Co Inc
R & M Specialties

Raiseright Llc

RAMBOLL AMERICAS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS

Raptor Technologies Lic

Remind101, Inc.

Renaissance Learning Inc

Required Team Gear LLC

Riddell All American Corp

Riddiford Roofing Co.

RIEKE INTERIORS

Rito Martinez Consulting LLC

Rosetta Stone

RST Inc

Russo Power Equipment

Rx Benefits

RYDER TRUCK RENTAL INC

S & S Activewear

Safe Haven School

SAFEWAY TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP
SAVE ON SP LLC

Savvas Learning Co Llc

School Health Corporation
SCHOOLINKS INC

Seal of lllinois

Secondary School Cooperative Risk (Sscrm
SERVICE OPERATIONS SUPPORT INC
Service Sanitation

Sign City Inc

Soccer Group Inc

SOLACIUM NEW HAVEN LLC
SOLARWINDS NORTH AMERICA INC
Southeastern Career Apparel Inc
SOUTHERN BLEACHER COMPANY INC
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF ILLINOIS INC
St Mary'S Services

$32,240.02
$55,999.92
$132,725.00
$37,165.50
$25,695.65
$31,328.00
$111,490.00
$37,183.71
$33,465.75
$26,500.85
$116,732.36
$31,930.00
$39,312.00
$39,547.75
$44,276.96
$199,631.93
$36,054.73
$30,816.76
$30,000.00
$27,093.50
$32,139.80
$31,788.64
$614,729.94
$32,773.56
$37,328.95
$97,040.36
$89,770.38
$70,170.31
$360,520.29
$29,362.66
$76,960.00
$45,862.51
$1,413,225.61
$188,272.80
$350,151.32
$44,549.00
$48,540.50
$191,018.00
$38,085.92
$53,172.58
$163,320.25
$884,377.03
$51,199.82



Steve Weiss Music

Str Partners Llc

Stryker Sales Corp

Sue Garcia Fitness Inc

Sunbelt Staffing Lic

Sunburst Sportswear

Tampa Bay Spring Training Llc
The Athletic Equipment Source
The Cotillion

T-Mobile Usa

TOOLKIT TECHNOLOGIES INC
Tovar Snow Professionals, Inc.
Township High School Dist 214
Trane Us Inc

TRUENORTH EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE 804
TURNITIN LLC

Tyler Technologies Inc.

Tympani LLC

Uline

Uncharted Learning Nfp

Us Bank National Association
Usa Fire Protection, Inc

Varsity Brands Holding

VARSITY SPIRIT, LLC

Venutis Ristorante & Banquets Lic
Verizon Wireless

Veterans Floors Inc

Vian Construction Co

Village of Arlington Heights
Village of Buffalo Grove

Village of Mt Prospect - Police
Village of Wheeling

Virtual Connections Academy
Vista Higher Learning Inc

Vistar

Vpoe Inc

Waist Up Imprinted Sportswear, Lic
WALLACE ACADEMY LLC
Warehouse Direct

Weissmans Theatrical Supply Inc
West40 Intermediate Service Center #2
Wex Bank

William Rainey Harper College

$104,982.96
$556,886.53
$234,516.90
$29,249.90
$39,606.24
$57,408.80
$58,540.00
$43,930.50
$90,820.00
$49,877.11
$54,952.00
$160,150.00
$1,369,015.57
$5,176,879.32
$98,530.42
$45,735.00
$301,635.60
$163,466.15
$37,425.65
$65,400.00
$325,212.74
$37,387.30
$843,720.51
$28,230.65
$32,154.42
$33,962.51
$80,950.00
$29,418.71
$335,426.81
$160,367.28
$116,420.31
$246,251.99
$99,330.60
$95,290.01
$359,994.70
$63,248.52
$34,650.35
$87,643.80
$95,198.76
$42,379.35
$127,625.00
$128,096.47
$76,358.00



Winston Knolls Education GRP
World Security & Control

Xerox Corp

Zions Bank

Zoom Video Communications Inc

$100,281.06
$301,005.00
$172,258.20
$1,325,700.00
$27,648.00



