OrderName	Total
303 Taxi	\$179,232.83
425 MANUFACTURING	\$26,607.69
A & J Sewer Service Inc	\$27,231.75
A Messe Supply Corp	\$39,087.69
A-1 Roofing Company	\$42,500.00
Abt Electronics, Inc.	\$59,519.55
Access One Inc	\$93,674.26
Accurate Biometrics Inc.	\$29,090.00
ACTIVE INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES LLC	\$40,841.00
Adolph Kiefer & Assocs	\$39,076.93
Adventist Glenoaks Hospital	\$224,301.91
Agile Sports Technologies	\$174,000.00
Al Warren Oil Co	\$1,030,723.68
ALAMO MUSIC CENTER INC	\$36,153.57
All-Ways Transportation Services	\$1,799,746.00
Alpha Baking Co Inc	\$47,748.28
ALTERNATIVE LOGISTICS TECHNOLOGIES	\$406,332.50
Amazon	\$920,206.39
American Taxi Dispatch Inc	\$66,362.00
Anderson Elevator	\$78,989.50
Anderson Lock Company Ltd	\$119,601.25
Apple Computer, Inc	\$3,785,160.80
Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc	\$55,645.38
Arbiterpay Trust Account	\$501,192.94
Arcon Associates	\$624,241.90
Arizona State University - Learning Ent.	\$47,750.00
Arlington Lanes	\$32,647.22
Arlington Power Equipment Inc	\$26,523.34
Arthur J Gallagher Risk	\$119,064.27
Athletic Equipment Source	\$26,998.00
Athletico Management Llc	\$324,994.39
AVI Systems Inc	\$349,895.60
AVR WHEELING HOTEL TENANT LLC	\$40,075.23
Axess Transportation	\$223,466.00
B & H Photo Video Inc	\$66,991.02
BADGER MATS LLC	\$31,864.01
Baker Tilly US, LLP	\$110,000.00
Bandwith Management Inc Elec/Comm Constr	\$110,401.00
Bank of New York Mellon	\$2,301,950.00
Barnes & Noble #2032	\$33,419.74
Barrington Community Unit	\$182,149.94
Belvedere Banquets	\$62,024.76

Bestway Charter Transportation Inc	\$29,356.00
BitSight Technologies Inc	\$27,900.00
Bleacher America Inc	\$73,150.07
BMO Mastercard	\$3,172,823.58
Bob'S Dairy Serv	\$34,489.92
Bornquist Inc	\$39,905.68
Brex Solutions, Inc.	\$3,003,958.70
Brightly Software Inc.	\$87,343.46
Brightmont Academy	\$119,246.51
Brucker Company	\$37,116.18
Burlington English Inc	\$28,512.00
C.O.R.E. Academy	\$195,283.77
Calumet Paint & Wallpaper Inc	\$44,086.25
Camelot Therapuetic Schools, LLC	\$141,717.88
Cannon Cochran Mgmt Servs Inc	\$933,078.56
Canopy Bldg Maint & Snow Plowing	\$300,547.00
CARE SOLACE INC	\$72,349.00
CARNEGIE LEARNING INC	\$132,695.06
Cassandra Strings	\$195,793.43
Cdc Llc	\$57,766.00
CDW GOVERNMENT INC - 2	\$484,371.13
Cengage Learning Inc	\$44,563.14
Center For Autism & Related Disorders	\$68,033.69
Central Distributing Co Inc	\$84,896.11
Change Academy at Lake of the Ozarks LLC	\$102,395.09
Chicago Classic Coach Llc	\$131,487.00
Chicago Communications, Llc	\$318,272.52
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	\$235,000.00
CI Solutions (Services & Contracts)	\$86,417.00
CITICARE SERVICES LLC	\$258,879.00
City of Rolling Meadows	\$239,031.99
Clientfirst Consulting Grp	\$93,835.31
CoatX Professional Painting LLC	\$117,156.22
Coca Cola Bottling Company	\$141,981.72
COLLABORATIVE STUDENT TRANSPORTATION LLC	\$34,591.81
College Board - AP Tests & Memb Fees	\$621,222.00
Com Ed Contractor Builder Serv	\$39,256.47
COMMERCIAL SPECIALTIES, INC.	\$38,028.00
Computer Information Concepts Inc	\$190,862.00
Concert Sound Systems	\$39,261.79
Condenser People Inc	\$84,901.24
Connections Day School South Campus	\$133,878.02
Conserv Farm Supply	\$146,380.53

Constellation	\$2,456,361.43
Continental Press Inc	\$49,190.91
Cook County Department of Public Health	\$26,371.81
Cornerstone Energy Group Inc	\$39,849.52
Correct Digital Displays Inc	\$112,000.73
COURAGEOUS CONVERSATION LLC	\$84,780.00
Cove School	\$359,288.50
COZEN O'CONNOR	\$39,555.00
Crown Trophy	\$44,436.52
CRW Inc	\$29,468.00
Cs2 Design Group Llc	\$47,102.50
Curriculum Associates Inc	\$28,150.00
DANCE PARTY DJS	\$66,350.00
Dell Computers	\$867,489.25
Direct Fitness Solution	\$1,779,306.44
Distributive Education Clubs of Illinois	\$50,747.00
DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC	\$32,400.00
District Production Services (DPS)	\$127,168.55
Dorri Cook Ci & Ct	\$65,867.50
Dreisilker Elec Motors Inc	\$25,760.06
Durabiilt Fence II, Inc.	\$74,215.00
EAB GLOBAL INC	\$33,000.00
Eastern Illinois University	\$371,830.00
Ebsco	\$44,945.07
Edge Sports Apparel Llc	\$25,950.50
EDUCATION ADVANCED INC	\$35,020.00
Education Framework Inc	\$28,910.00
ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC	\$273,735.98
Elite Soccer	\$250,000.00
Elk Grove Village	\$118,827.95
EMBRACE EDUCATION	\$30,043.49
Esscoe Llc	\$564,076.47
Evanston/Skokie School Dist 65	\$194,393.25
Exelon Corporation	\$1,393,869.79
Felicity Schools Llc	\$447,697.22
Fiber Platform Llc	\$309,190.96
Field Turf Usa Inc	\$2,054,783.49
FORMSTACK LLC	\$30,023.76
FORWARD SPACE LLC	\$252,353.79
FOX PARTNERS LLC	\$203,397.71
Fox Run Golf Links	\$25,201.00
Franczek Pc	\$139,552.64
Frank P Cooney Co Inc	\$231,544.73

Frontline Technologies Group Llc	\$95,786.62
Gabriels Landscaping & Tree Service Inc	\$40,910.00
Gale Group	\$74,991.22
Gand Music	\$43,530.94
Garda Cash Logistics	\$25,457.04
Gewalt Hamilton Associates Inc	\$45,870.49
Giant Steps	\$190,511.31
Goldstar Learning Inc	\$80,395.64
Gordon Food Service	\$754,507.17
GORDON REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI LLP	\$142,287.57
Grainger	\$68,455.43
Grand Prairie Transit Elk Grove	\$11,783,767.87
Graphic 14 Inc	\$71,330.73
Grassroots Landscape Specialities, Inc.	\$33,113.00
Graybar Electric Co Inc	\$332,215.79
Green Associates Inc	\$352,820.68
Groot Recycling & Waste Services	\$275,853.72
Halogen Supply Co Inc	\$31,642.94
HARGRAVE BUILDERS	\$47,450.00
Harper College - Acct Services	\$278,191.84
HD Supply Facilities Maintenance Ltd	\$400,740.67
HEAVENLY PIANOS INC	\$99,125.00
Henricksen And Co Inc	\$330,033.49
HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES	\$66,656.86
High 5 Print Wear Inc	\$161,955.64
Hilti Inc	\$49,003.28
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP	\$33,538.23
Home Depot	\$82,586.34
HORIZON EDUCATION	\$90,000.00
lasb Publications	\$50,427.00
Ictm Mathematics Contest	\$31,126.58
IHSA	\$31,203.10
IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY	\$87,562.15
Imagine Learning Inc	\$68,326.66
IMAGINE LEARNING LLC	\$107,276.66
Indecor Inc	\$53,066.84
Ingram Library Services	\$25,231.87
Inspec Inc	\$49,891.25
INTERIOR INVESTMENTS LLC	\$159,864.21
Interiors For Business Inc	\$145,695.93
Iowa Jag Inc	\$60,000.00
ISBE	\$90,470.00
Itsavvy Llc	\$486,984.55

J W Pepper & Son Inc	\$25,589.56
JACOBS AND SON INC.	\$204,439.00
Jamf Software	
John Deere Co	\$157,302.30 \$170,237.76
Johnson Floor Company Inc JOSEPH ACADEMY	\$421,356.16
	\$176,277.81 \$179,801.39
Jostens (Yearbooks) Jostens Awards	\$209,504.23
Journeyed.Com Inc	\$167,458.36
JUDGE ROTENBERG EDUCATIONAL CENTER	\$276,542.46
Kaeser & Blair Inc	\$31,828.29
Karin K Tweedie	\$33,275.00
KHAN ACADEMY INC	\$81,668.00
Ki (Krueger International)	\$148,060.09
Kiefer Specialty Flooring	\$145,301.00
Kimball Midwest, Inc.	\$25,808.49
KK STEVENS PUBLISHING CO	\$68,708.46
KLETT WORLD LANGUAGES INC	\$292,167.44
Kriha Boucek LLC	\$108,752.50
L & W Supply Corp	\$38,600.66
Lab Development LLC	\$28,996.21
Lake County High Schools Technology Camp	\$62,398.50
Landmark Visibility Solutions	\$57,015.00
Langton Snow Solutions Inc	\$291,581.61
Language Line Services Inc	\$57,194.20
Learning Effects Inc	\$26,818.05
Learning House	\$134,797.21
Learnwell	\$101,345.63
Leslie Shankman School Corporation	\$55,303.36
Levato Group	\$60,874.75
Lewis University	\$62,583.71
LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS LLC	\$27,060.00
Little City Foundation	\$276,077.44
Logicmonitor	\$32,088.00
LOW VOLTAGE SOLUTIONS INC	\$1,124,295.86
Lowes Companies Inc	\$53,735.70
Macmillian Holdings Llc	\$61,970.82
MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$712,276.13
MARYVILLE ACADEMY	\$668,861.87
MCNICHOLS COMPANY	\$44,099.91
MCWILLIAMS ELECTRIC CO INC	\$104,761.00
Media Impact Group Llc	\$72,729.67
MEDIMPACT HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS INC	\$2,605,848.98

Metro Prep	\$349,899.36
Michael Wagner & Sons Inc	\$53,138.60
Michaels Uniform Co	\$50,500.30
Midland Paper	\$87,813.70
Midwest Machinery Resources Llc	\$69,269.00
MIDWEST MUSICAL IMPORTS	\$97,085.00
Morel Travel	\$59,298.00
Music & Arts	\$102,898.22
	\$136,192.00
Mutual Target Associates Nanoscience Instruments	· · · · ·
	\$124,037.83
National Louis University	\$291,700.00
Neuco Inc	\$114,227.74
Neuro Educational Specialists	\$34,100.00
NeuroRestorative	\$485,462.01
New Connections Academy	\$485,675.75
New Hope Academy - East Campus	\$54,281.34
Nexus - Onarga Family Healing	\$264,229.67
Nino's Pizzeria & Catering	\$39,473.70
North Cook Isc	\$158,078.49
Northlight Color Digital Printing Soluti	\$65,533.37
Northwest Comm Hosp Occ & Emp Health	\$37,315.80
NSSEO	\$6,662,727.17
Oconomowoc Residential Programs Inc	\$651,307.84
Ombudsman Ed Services Ltd	\$38,220.00
Omni Youth Service	\$49,412.50
On Time Embroidery	\$36,448.92
Orchard Academy	\$52,136.64
Pactt Learning Center	\$80,637.76
Palatine Pack Timing Llc	\$30,550.00
PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA	\$122,985.00
Parkland Preparatory Academy Inc	\$68,854.90
Partition Pros	\$25,274.00
PAYMENTWORKS INC	\$30,000.00
Pepper Construction Co	\$17,808,602.90
PEPPER ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC	\$487,980.95
Pepsi Cola Beverages	\$126,888.12
PERRY WEATHER LLC	\$26,574.00
Perspectives Ltd	\$30,529.00
PIANO FORTE CHICAGO INC	\$31,900.00
Pioneer Manufacturing Co	\$65,135.20
Pitney Bowes	\$103,246.87
Pmmg Inc	\$27,795.00

Porter Pipe & Supply	\$32,240.02
Powerschool Group LLC	\$55,999.92
PRASINO ENGINEERING LLC	\$132,725.00
Project Lead the Way (PLTW)	\$37,165.50
Proquest LLC	\$25,695.65
Prospect Heights SD 23	\$31,328.00
Quincy University	\$111,490.00
Quinlan And Fabish Music Co Inc	\$37,183.71
	\$33,465.75
R & M Specialties	
Raiseright Llc	\$26,500.85
RAMBOLL AMERICAS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS	\$116,732.36
Raptor Technologies Llc	\$31,930.00
Remind101, Inc.	\$39,312.00
Renaissance Learning Inc	\$39,547.75
Required Team Gear LLC	\$44,276.96
Riddell All American Corp	\$199,631.93
Riddiford Roofing Co.	\$36,054.73
RIEKE INTERIORS	\$30,816.76
Rito Martinez Consulting LLC	\$30,000.00
Rosetta Stone	\$27,093.50
RST Inc	\$32,139.80
Russo Power Equipment	\$31,788.64
Rx Benefits	\$614,729.94
RYDER TRUCK RENTAL INC	\$32,773.56
S & S Activewear	\$37,328.95
Safe Haven School	\$97,040.36
SAFEWAY TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP	\$89,770.38
SAVE ON SP LLC	\$70,170.31
Savvas Learning Co Llc	\$360,520.29
School Health Corporation	\$29,362.66
SCHOOLINKS INC	\$76,960.00
Seal of Illinois	\$45,862.51
Secondary School Cooperative Risk (Sscrm	\$1,413,225.61
SERVICE OPERATIONS SUPPORT INC	\$188,272.80
Service Sanitation	\$350,151.32
Sign City Inc	\$44,549.00
Soccer Group Inc	\$48,540.50
SOLACIUM NEW HAVEN LLC	\$191,018.00
SOLARWINDS NORTH AMERICA INC	\$38,085.92
Southeastern Career Apparel Inc	\$53,172.58
SOUTHERN BLEACHER COMPANY INC	\$163,320.25
SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF ILLINOIS INC	\$884,377.03
	. ,-

Steve Weiss Music	\$104,982.96
Str Partners Llc	\$556,886.53
Stryker Sales Corp	\$234,516.90
Sue Garcia Fitness Inc	\$29,249.90
Sunbelt Staffing Llc	\$39,606.24
Sunburst Sportswear	\$57,408.80
Tampa Bay Spring Training Llc	\$58,540.00
The Athletic Equipment Source	\$43,930.50
The Cotillion	\$90,820.00
T-Mobile Usa	\$49,877.11
TOOLKIT TECHNOLOGIES INC	\$54,952.00
Tovar Snow Professionals, Inc.	\$160,150.00
Township High School Dist 214	\$1,369,015.57
Trane Us Inc	\$5,176,879.32
TRUENORTH EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE 804	\$98,530.42
TURNITIN LLC	\$45,735.00
Tyler Technologies Inc.	\$301,635.60
Tympani LLC	\$163,466.15
Uline	\$37,425.65
Uncharted Learning Nfp	\$65,400.00
Us Bank National Association	\$325,212.74
Usa Fire Protection, Inc	\$37,387.30
Varsity Brands Holding	\$843,720.51
VARSITY SPIRIT, LLC	\$28,230.65
Venutis Ristorante & Banquets Llc	\$32,154.42
Verizon Wireless	\$33,962.51
Veterans Floors Inc	\$80,950.00
Vian Construction Co	\$29,418.71
Village of Arlington Heights	\$335,426.81
Village of Buffalo Grove	\$160,367.28
Village of Mt Prospect - Police	\$116,420.31
Village of Wheeling	\$246,251.99
Virtual Connections Academy	\$99,330.60
Vista Higher Learning Inc	\$95,290.01
Vistar Vistar	\$359,994.70
Vpoe Inc	\$63,248.52
Wall ACE ACADEMY I.C.	\$34,650.35
WALLACE ACADEMY LLC	\$87,643.80
Warehouse Direct	\$95,198.76
Weissmans Theatrical Supply Inc	\$42,379.35
West40 Intermediate Service Center #2	\$127,625.00
Wex Bank	\$128,096.47
William Rainey Harper College	\$76,358.00

Winston Knolls Education GRP	\$100,281.06
World Security & Control	\$301,005.00
Xerox Corp	\$172,258.20
Zions Bank	\$1,325,700.00
Zoom Video Communications Inc	\$27,648.00